ET Australia Secondary College

School Fee Structure and Policy

ET Australia Secondary College is an independent high school focused on equipping students with the skills to succeed in
employment and/or further studies.

School fees cover the provision of a student’s education, including all textbooks, access to technology and necessary stationery
for the length of the enrolment, and access to curriculum-based excursions.

ETASC school fees do not include costs associated with external providers, the purchase of Seniors Jackets or the cost of tickets
to Year 12 Graduation.

A non-refundable enrolment/administration fee of $100 is payable at the time of enrolment (which includes new students and all
students commencing in Years 7 and 11), and will be included in Term 1 fees for existing students. The enrolment/administration
fee covers enrolment processing, initial Student ID, student locker and processing of transport concessions each year.

School fees will be invoiced in the first week of each Term and will be due no later than the end of the fourth week of each Term.

Payment Schedule for 2025 - Years 7-11

Enrolment/Administration fee $100 - due on enrolment or prior to 28 February 2025
Term 1 school fees $400 - due prior to 28 February 2025

Term 2 school fees $400 - due prior to 23 May 2025

Term 3 school fees $400 - due prior to 15 August 2025

Term 4 school fees $400 - due prior to 7 November 2025

Payment Schedule for 2025 - Year 12
Enrolment/Administration fee $100 - due prior to 28 February 2025
Term 1 school fees $550 - due prior to 28 February 2025

Term 2 school fees $550 - due prior to 23 May 2025

Term 3 school fees $500 - due prior to 15 August 2025

Total 2025 fees can be paid up front in a lump sum if preferred.

Payment Plans
Monthly, fortnightly or weekly payment plans are available on request, subject to management approval.

School fees under an approved payment plan, will be due no later than the end of Term 4 (Term 3 for Year 12) of the respective
year.

Sibling Discounts

Where more than one student from the same family attends ETASC at the same time, the following discounts will apply to the
applicable Term fees:
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Scholarships

Scholarships are currently available to assist with school fees.

Scholarships are awarded primarily based on financial hardship and where, in the opinion of the selection committee, the student
demonstrates enthusiasm in their schoolwork with a willingness to learn, combined with a drive to achieve.

Scholarships cover up to 50% of a student’s school fees for the current year, including the enrolment/administration fee, but do not
apply to any other costs.

A student cannot be awarded more than one scholarship in any school year. Where a family has more than one student attending
ETASC, a separate scholarship application can be made for each sibling.

To be considered, applications must be submitted on the scholarship application form, and include the required supporting
documentation. Applications can be made throughout the year, and are subject to available funds.

Failure to Pay Fees

In cases where fees are more than 30 days in arrears, students will be ineligible to attend school
excursions, reward days or any other external activity where any part of the cost is met by ETASC.

In cases where fees are in arrears at the end of the Term:
[ School report/s will be withheld.
[ Opportunities to undertake work experience may be denied.

B The school will only produce other documentation relating to the student when the fees are paid, or an arrangement is made
with the Deputy Principal.

Where fees remain unpaid after 90 days and suitable payment arrangements have not been made, the student’s enrolment may
be withdrawn.

Other

Withdrawal from school EFT Payments

ETASC requires four weeks' notice of withdrawal of a student EFT payments can be accepted by using the below details.
from school.

Account Name ET Australia Secondary College
Account Number 711 366 615

Parents are liable for school fees up to the withdrawal date or BSB 082-574

four weeks after notice is given, whichever is the latest. Reference Student's name or Invoice No.

Notice of withdrawal must be made in writing to the Deputy
Principal.
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